



PERFORMANCE AWARD APPLICATION & HORSE ACTIVATION - 2025 COMPETITION YEAR

Owner information:

Owner name:	Owner USEF #:				
Address:	City:		State Zip cod	e:	
Phone number:	Email address:				
I already have a breeding/competing membership with the Holsteiner Verband: yes no					
Horse Information					
Horse registered name:	Horse USEF #:				
Discipline activation (Check all that apply for the horse you're activating)					
DRESSAGE/ DRESSAGE SPORT HORSE BREEDING					
No further information required – divisions are tracked by USDF					
HUNTER, HUNTER BREEDING, JUMPER DIVISIONS					
We use USEF's year-end standings to determine our winners for Hunter, Hunter Breeding, and Jumper Divisions. The horse must be lifetime registered with USEF, and the owner must be a member of both USEF and the Holsteiner Verband (competing or breeding membership)					
Hunter Divisions (see in appendix which USEF Hunter divisions fall under the HV awards categories)					
 Adult and Amateur Owner Hunter 	□ Junior Hunter	 □ 3'6 / 3'9 Green Hunter and High Performance Hunter 	 Hunter Derby Horse 	 Hunter Breeding Horse 	
□Young Hunter	USHJA Hunter	Children's Hunter	□ 3'0 Hunter	□ 3'3 Hunter	
Jumper Divisions					
□ 1.00/1.05m and below Amateur Jumper	□ 1.10/1.15m Amateur Jumper	□ 1.20/1.25m Amateur Jumper	□ 1.30/1.35m Amateur Jumper	□ 1.40/1.45m Amateur Jumper	
□ 1.00/1.05m and below Junior Jumper	□ 1.10/1.15m Junior Jumper	□ 1.20/1.25m Junior Jumper	□ 1.30/1.35m Junior Jumper	□ 1.40/1.45m Junior Jumper	
□ U25 Jumper	□ 5-Year old Jumper	☐ 6-Year old Jumper	☐ 7/8-Year old Jumper	□ Grand Prix Jumper	
We use USEA's year-end standings to determine our winners. The rider must be a member of USEA and the horse must be registered with USEA in order for the points to count. In addition, the owner must be a member of USEF, USEA and the Holsteiner Verband (competing or breeding membership).					
Beginner Novice		□ Training	☐ Young Horse Series 4-year Old		
□ Intermediate	□ Advanced	□ Preliminary	□ Young Horse S	□ Young Horse Series 5-Year Old	

Fees:

Competing membership (joining for sport awards only)75 Euro

Send completed form to: Kerstin Laudemann (awards coordinator) <u>klaudemann@icloud.com</u> or <u>solterbeck@holsteiner-verband.de</u>



Verband der Züchter des Holsteiner Pferdes e.V.

North American Breeding District



Payment:

Payment must be made in Euros to the Holsteiner Verband in Germany. You will receive an email from the Holsteiner Verband with the invoice via email after submission of the application. The email lists the following payment options:

- Pay with credit card via the payment link we send you in the email
- Pay with PayPal (in Euro) by sending the money to hoffmann@holsteiner-verband.de and including the customer ID and doc. no.
- Send us a check by post
- Transfer money via TransferWise. Please open an account with TransferWise and send the money to our account no. DE34210501701001780822, Foerdesparkasse. TransferWise Inc. is regulated in the United States as a registered "Money Service Business" with FinCEN registration no. 31000065314305 and in several states as a licensed "Money Transmitter". The address of our registered office is 19 W 24th Street, 9th floor, New York City, New York.

Participation Rules

To participate in the Holsteiner Awards Program, each participating horse has to be activated for the specific awards program (only 1 time activation is required even if you compete in different award divisions). The owner has to have a competing membership, or a breeding membership with the Holsteiner Verband.

Please use this form to renew your competing membership and to activate your horse for the award season. If you want to obtain a breeding membership, please go to <u>www.holsteiner.com</u> to join. If you already have the breeding membership, you only need to activate your horse for the awards season, and don't need to apply for competing membership.

What horses are eligible for this awards program?

Horses holding Holsteiner Verband papers, AHHA registration papers, or AHHA Certificates of Pedigree, are eligible.

When do I receive my award?

The Horse of the Year Performance Awards are delivered directly to winners by postal service at the end of each year. Labeled competition photos of winners are encouraged for submission to the Holsteiner Verband.

IMPORTANT! BEFORE YOUR POINTS WILL COUNT:

- Horses must meet eligibility requirements
- Owner must be a member of the Verband at the Competing Level or higher.
- Horse must be enrolled each year, with all fees paid by the published deadlines.
- Owner must provide, on the enrollment form, all applicable federation recording numbers as well as horse's show name.
- Horse must fulfill minimum program requirements of selected discipline.



Verband der Züchter des Holsteiner Pferdes e.V. North American Breeding District



Holsteiner Verband Hunter Awards Grouping

(i.e. if you compete in Green Hunter 3'0" classes, select "3'0 Hunter' for the awards program)

HV Award Categories	USEF Hunter Classes
Top Ranking 3'0 Hunter	GREEN HUNTER 3'0"
	USHJA HUNTER 3'0"
Top Ranking 3'3 Hunter	GREEN HUNTER 3'3"
	PERFORMANCE HUNTER - 3'3"
Top Ranking 3'6 / 3'9 Green Hunter	HIGH PERFORMANCE/GREEN HUNTER 3'6/3'9 COMBINED
and High Performance Hunter	GREEN HUNTER 3'9"
	PERFORMANCE HUNTER
	GREEN CONFORMATION 3'6"
	PERFORMANCE HUNTER - 3'6
	HIGH PERFORMANCE CONFORMATION
	HIGH PERFORMANCE HUNTER
Top Ranking Hunter Derby Horse	USHJA INTERNATIONAL HUNTER DERBY
	USHJA NATIONAL HUNTER DERBY
Top Ranking USHJA Hunter	• USHJA HUNTER 2'0; 2'3"; 2'6"; 2'9"
Top Ranking Young Hunter	• YOUNG HUNTER, YH 7 and under; YH 6 and under; YH 5 and under
Top Ranking Hunter Breeding Horse	HUNTER BREEDING YEARLING
Top Ranking Children's Hunter	LOW CHILDREN'S HUNTER
	CHILDRENS HUNTER-HORSE; 15-17; 14 & under
	CHILDRENS HUNTER; -14-17; 13 & under
Top Ranking Adult and Amateur Owner Hunter	• ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER; AAH 18-35 ; AAH 18-39; AAH 36+; AAH 36-49; AAH 40-55; AAH 50+
	 AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER; AOH 18-35; AOH 3'3" 18-35; AOH 3'3" 36+; AOH36+
	LOW ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER
Top Ranking Junior Hunter	JUNIOR HUNTER 3'3"
	• JUNIOR HUNTER 3'3"-LARGE 15 & UNDER; 16-17
	• JUNIOR HUNTER LARGE 3'3
	 JUNIOR HUNTER-LARGE 15 & UNDER; 16-17
	 JUNIOR HUNTER-SMALL 15 & UNDER; 16-17
	 JUNIOR HUNTER 3'3"-SMALL 15 & UNDER; 16-17